Passenger Transit--Watertown Vehicle Maintenance Records

FLEET
YEAR MAKE PLATE# MODEL VIN #
2015 Dodge 45742 Minivan 2C4RDGB7FR731635  #53
2015 Dodge 52181 Minivan 2C4RDGB9FR731636 #54
2017 Dodge 97437 Minivan 2C4RDGBG9HR831156 #55

SERVICE
DATE PROVIDER MILEAGE
1/3/2023
1/6/2023 256683
2/24/2023 261491
4/13/2023 266928
5/10/2023
5/30/2023 271891
7/22/2023
9/22/2023 276738
11/14/2023 J&L Tire 282,473
11/14/2023 J&L Tire 282,473
1/5/2024 J&L Tire 288,012
1/5/2024 J&L 288,012
2/19/2024 Griffin Chrysler 292,023
2/27/2024 Griffin Chrysler 292,966
4/17/2024 J&L Tire 298,287
2/19/2024 Griffin Chrysler 292,023
1/5/2023 267585
2/13/2023 273535
3/28/2023 278977
4/12/2023
5/15/2023 284726
6/13/2023
6/22/2023 289748
8/25/2023 295683
9/18/2023
10/2/2023 Griffin Chrysler 299,142
12/15/2023 J&L Tire 309,362
1/31/2024 J&L Tire 315,286
1/31/2024 J&L Tire 315,286
5/2/2024 Griffin Chrysler 326,495
5/2/2024 Griffin Chrysler 326,495
1/5/2023 201946
2/1/2023
2/16/2023 206773

3/1/2023

MAINTENANCE INFO

4 Tires
Timing Guide & Oil change
Oil Change
Qil Change
Brakes
Qil Change
Rear main seal, trans cooler condenser,
front suspension aligned
Change oil, filter, lube, tire rotation
Qil Change
4 Tire replacement, mount & balance
tires
Oil change and tire rotation
Rear Brakes
Oil Change & Multi-point inspection
Oil Change, Multi-poin inspection, & tire
rotation
Oil Change

Replaced stabilizer, tie rod, struts,
alignment

Oil change & tire rotation
Oil change & tire rotation
Oil Change & Air Filter
Headlamp replacement
Qil change
Tire Repairs
Qil Change
Change oil, filter, lube
4 tires, mount & balance, valve stem,
TPSM Sensor
Multi-point inspection, alignment,
transmission filter replacement
Oil change & tire rotation
Oil change & tire rotation
Tire Patch Repair
Qil change, multi-point inspection, & tire
rotation

Transmission pan service, lower control
arm replacement, alignment

Oil change & tire rotation
Axle repair
Oil change & tire rotation
1 Tire

AMOUNT

$569.72
$3,177.17
$46.75
$51.95
$743.31
$51.95

$493.26
$51.75
$52.70

$612.49
$52.70
$425.30
$52.12

$78.21
$51.95

$1,470.13

$87.30
$87.30
$109.10
$56.16
$51.95
$39.52
$51.75
$51.75

$753.34

$393.20
$51.75
$51.75
$39.52

$78.21

$942.95

$87.19
$597.66
$87.19
$144.17

NOTES
the A/C is out and not able to be fixed- but
we still use it when it is not hot out
9/20/23




2017 Dodge

2018 Dodge

97492

C10244

Minivan
ADA

Minivan
ADA

2C7WDGBG5HR838658 #56

2C7WDGBG3JR210085 #57

3/28/2023
5/8/2023
5/23/2023
6/26/2023
7/12/2023
10/3/2023

10/24/2023
11/28/2023
2/8/2024
2/9/2024
4/2/2024
5/28/2024
4/2/2024
4/12/2024

3/10/2023
5/23/2023
6/21/2023
9/6/2023

9/6/2023
12/1/2023

5/1/2024

5/6/2024

2/15/2023

4/27/2023
6/21/2023

8/28/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023

11/17/2023

11/17/2023
2/9/2024

3/1/2024
5/17/2024
4/18/2024

J&L Tire

Griffin Chrysler
J&L Tire
Shepy's Auto Body
Griffin Chrysler
J&L Tire
J&L Tire
J&L Tire
J&L Tire

J&L Tire

Griffin Chrysler

Griffin Chrysler

J&L Tire

J&L Tire
J&L

Griffin Chrysler
J&L Tire
J&L Tire

211694
217352
219773
223229

236,175

236930
241,462

251,610

256,664
264,680
256664
258039

176351
181495
183926
188594

193,444

204,214

204,220

141898

146587
151025

155493

161,454

161,454
170,430

172,066
178,484
175,585

Brakes & air filter
Oil change
Brakes & oil change
Oil change
Transmission Work
Oil Change and Tire Rotation
Multi-point inspection, transmission
assembly replacement, alignment
Qil Change and Tire Rotation
Front Bumper Painting
Oil change & tire rotation
Oil change & tire rotation
Oil change & tire rotation
Replace headlight and other bulbs
Tire Repair

Oil Change
Qil Change
Oil Change
Change oil, filter, lube
4 tires, mount & balance, valve stem,
cabin air filter
Oil Change & Tire Rotation
Oil Change, Multi-point inspection, & tire
rotation

Replace camshift, lifters, rockers,

transmission service, tie rods, &
alignment

Qil Change, tire rotation, brakes

Oil Change & Battery
Oil Change
Alignment, transmission pan drop &
filter change
Change oil, filter, lube
Cabin air filter replacement
Oil Change & Tire Rotation
2 Tire Replacement, mount & balance
tires
Tire Patch Repair
Oil change, multi-point inspection, & tire
rotation
Oil change and tire rotation
4 Tire Replacement

$109.14
$51.95
$1,282.06
$51.75
$1,516.16
$51.75

$761.29
$51.75
376.64
$78.21
$51.75
$51.75
$111.46
39.52

$46.75
$51.95
$51.75
$51.75

$663.54
$51.75

$78.21

$2,797.91

$1,229.30

$51.95
$51.75

$936.14
$51.75
$50.10
$52.70

$305.77
$39.52

$78.21
$51.95
$613.44

Lift van- Folding seats do get stuck in an
upright position sometimes

power steering and front end work was
done on it- it is working now 9/20/23



2019 Dodge

2020 Dodge

2020 Dodge

C13613 Minivan 2C4RDGBGXKR779575 #59

C15299 Minivan 2C4RDGBG5LR189978 #60

C16458

Minivan
ADA

2C4RDBGBXLR231464 #61

1/9/2023
2/14/2023
5/19/2023
5/23/2023
6/21/2023
7/20/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
9/19/2023
10/4/2023

10/4/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
11/28/2023
12/19/2023

1/4/2024

1/4/2024
1/23/2024
2/8/2024
3/13/2024
4/23/2024
5/31/2024
2/8/2024
4/5/2024
5/31/2024

1/11/2023
2/23/2023
4/4/2023
5/12/2023
5/24/2023
6/27/2023
7/24/2023
9/19/2023
2/21/2024
4/5/2024
5/22/2024
2/21/2024
4/5/2024
5/10/2024

1/30/2023
3/30/2023
5/11/2023
7/5/2023
7/10/2023
8/22/2023

Griffin Chrysler

Griffin Chrysler
J&L Tire
J&L Tire
J&L Tire
J&L Tire

Griffin Chrysler

Griffin Chrysler
J&L Tire
Griffin Chrysler
J&L Tire
J&L Tire
J&L Tire
Griffin Chrysler
J&L Tire
J&L Tire

Griffin Chrysler
J&L Tire
J&L Tire

Griffin Chrysler
J&L Tire

Griffin Chrysler

120341
130750

135349

142696

148301
150,250

150,250
153,639
153,639
159,288
162,835
163,239

163,239
166,456
169,005
174,646
181,068
188,068
169,005
177,826
188,068

84142
88939
94647
99800

104419

115086
131,708
136,697
142,798
131,708
136,697
140,715

71044
76025
80667
85656

2 Tires
Oil change & tire rotation
Compounder replacement & oil change
Brake work
Qil Change
Tire Repair
Change oil, filter, lube
Cabin air filter replacement
Change oil, filter, lube
Oil Change, multi-point inspection
Break replacement, check air
conditioning
Qil Change
Replace wiper blades
Qil Change and tire rotation
Replace alternator & added coolant
Multi-point Inspection & Oil Change

Mount & Balance Tires, Transmission
work, condenser, rear seal
2 Tires, mount and balance
Oil Change and Multi-point inspection
Oil Change and Tire Rotation
Oil Change and Tire Rotation
Oil Change
Rear shock replacement
Front Struts, Sway Bar, Alignment
Tire Repair

Qil change & tire rotation
Oil change
Oil change
Oil change & tire rotation
Transmission, brakes, door
Oil change
2 Tires
Change oil, filter, lube
Qil change and tire rotation
Oil Change
Qil change and tire rotation
Replaced rear shocks
4 Tires Replacement
Replaced water pump and thermostat

Qil Change
Oil Change
Qil Change
Oil Change
Rear brakes and calipers replacement
Tire rotation

$288.34
$86.65
$1,915.76
$872.19
$51.95
$71.00
$49.95
$51.90
$51.75
$47.69

$950.13
$52.70
$45.70
$51.75
$662.42
$52.96

$5,946.42
$306.72
$52.12
$51.75
$51.75
$51.75
$373.52

$1,116.87
$39.72

$86.41
$58.24
$57.21
$86.55
$8,288.98
$51.75
$306.72
$57.75
$73.17
$51.75
$51.75
$286.53
$613.64
$801.68

$58.32
$57.55
$57.61
$57.61
$236.69
$26.34



2005 Ford

2010 Starcraft

2015 Starcraft

2010 Supreme

2017 Starcraft

2023 Dodge

2023 Dodge

2023 Dodge

158IJSF

80044

89613

80485

54296

Van

Bus-ADA

Bus

Bus - ADA

Bus

Minivan

ADA

Minivan
ADA

Minivan
ADA

1FTSS34L05HB11911

1FDEE3FL9ADA38147

1FDFE4FS8FDA03270

1FDDE3FL8ADA79123

1FDFE4FS7HDC07528

2C4RC1CG7PR617120

2C4RC1CG6PR617108

#82

#83

#85

#86

#87

#88

#89

#90

8/25/2023 92307 Change oil, filter, lube $57.61

10/9/2023 J&L Tire 97,353 Oil Change $52.70
Brake check & 4 tire replacement,

10/9/2023 J&L Tire 97,353 mount & balance tires $612.49
Brake check and replacement of front

11/20/2023 J&L Tire 101,926 brake pads & rotors $439.85

2/19/2024 Griffin Chrysler 102,180  Oil change & multi-point inspection $52.12

4/15/2024 J&L Tire 107,439 Oil Change $51.75

5/31/2024 J&L Tire 112,309 Oil Change $51.75
Alignment, transmission replacement,

2/19/2024 Griffin Chrysler 102,180 evac and recharge $1,234.55

60,306 to 61,277 miles for January through July. No miles or service to date

45,464 to 48,433 miles for January through July. No miles to date or service.
Replace brake pads, calipers, rotors,
8/31/2023 front lower ball joint $1,359.56

No miles to date or service

No miles to date or service

24,928 to 26,722 miles for January through July. No miles to date or services

2/21/2024 Streets Department 409 Delivery Inspection N/A

2/21/2024 Streets Department 409 Delivery Inspection N/A

NOT DELIVERED AS OF DATE



