## **Passenger Transit--Watertown Vehicle Maintenance Records**

YEAR	MAKE	PLATE #	MODEL	VIN	FLEET	DATE	SERVICE PROVIDER	MILEAGE	MAINTENANCE INFO	AMOUNT	NOTES
											the A/C is out and not able to be fixed-but we still use it when it is not hot out
2015	Dodge	45742	Minivan	2C4RDGB7FR731635	#53	1/3/2023			4 Tires	\$569.72	9/20/23
						1/6/2023		256683	Timing Guide & Oil change	\$3,177.17	
						2/24/2023		261491	Oil Change	\$46.75	
						4/13/2023		266928	Oil Change	\$51.95	
						5/10/2023			Brakes	\$743.31	
						5/30/2023		271891	Oil Change	\$51.95	
						, , , , , ,			Rear main seal, trans cooler condenser,		
						7/22/2023			front suspension aligned	\$493.26	
						9/22/2023		276738		\$51.75	
						11/14/2023	J&L Tire	282,473	Oil Change	\$52.70	
									4 Tire replacement, mount & balance	70=	
						11/14/2023	J&L Tire	282,473	tires	\$612.49	
						1/5/2024	J&L Tire	288,012		\$52.70	
						1/5/2024	J&L	288,012	-	\$425.30	
						2/19/2024	Griffin Chrysler	292,023		\$52.12	
						2/10/2021	O	232,023	Oil Change, Multi-poin inspection, & tire	Ψ02.22	
						2/27/2024	Griffin Chrysler	292,966		\$78.21	
						4/17/2024	J&L Tire	298,287	Oil Change	\$51.95	
									Replaced stabilizer, tie rod, struts,	·	
						2/19/2024	Griffin Chrysler	292,023	alignment	\$1,470.13	
2015	Dodge	52181	Minivan	2C4RDGB9FR731636	#54	1/5/2023		267585	Oil change & tire rotation	\$87.30	
						2/13/2023		273535	Oil change & tire rotation	\$87.30	
						3/28/2023		278977	Oil Change & Air Filter	\$109.10	
						4/12/2023			Headlamp replacement	\$56.16	
						5/15/2023		284726	Oil change	\$51.95	
						6/13/2023			Tire Repairs	\$39.52	
						6/22/2023		289748	Oil Change	\$51.75	
						8/25/2023		295683	Change oil, filter, lube	\$51.75	
									4 tires, mount & balance, valve stem,		
						9/18/2023			TPSM Sensor	\$753.34	
									Multi-point inspection, alignment,		
						10/2/2023	Griffin Chrysler	299,142	transmission filter replacement	\$393.20	
						12/15/2023	J&L Tire	309,362	Oil change & tire rotation	\$51.75	
						1/31/2024	J&L Tire	315,286	Oil change & tire rotation	\$51.75	
						1/31/2024	J&L Tire	315,286	Tire Patch Repair	\$39.52	
									Oil change, multi-point inspection, & tire		
						5/2/2024	Griffin Chrysler	326,495		\$78.21	
									Transmission pan service, lower control		
						5/2/2024	Griffin Chrysler	326,495	arm replacement, alignment	\$942.95	
2017	Dodge	97437	Minivan	2C4RDGBG9HR831156	#55	1/5/2023		201946	Ü	\$87.19	
						2/1/2023			Axle repair	\$597.66	
						2/16/2023		206773		\$87.19	
						3/1/2023			1 Tire	\$144.17	

						2/20/2022		211604	Brakes & air filter	¢100 1 <i>1</i>	
						3/28/2023		211694		\$109.14	
						5/8/2023		217352	Oil change	\$51.95	
						5/23/2023		219773	Brakes & oil change	\$1,282.06	
						6/26/2023		223229	Oil change	\$51.75	
						7/12/2023			Transmission Work	\$1,516.16	
						10/3/2023	J&L Tire	236,175	Oil Change and Tire Rotation	\$51.75	
									Multi-point inspection, transmission		
						10/24/2023	Griffin Chrysler	236930	assembly replacement, alignment	\$761.29	
						11/28/2023	J&L Tire	241,462	Oil Change and Tire Rotation	\$51.75	
						2/8/2024	Shepy's Auto Body		Front Bumper Painting	376.64	
						2/9/2024	Griffin Chrysler	251,610	Oil change & tire rotation	\$78.21	
						4/2/2024	J&L Tire	256,664	Oil change & tire rotation	\$51.75	
						5/28/2024	J&L Tire	264,680	Oil change & tire rotation	\$51.75	
						4/2/2024	J&L Tire	256664	Replace headlight and other bulbs	\$111.46	
						4/12/2024	J&L Tire	258039	Tire Repair	39.52	
			Minivan								Lift van- Folding seats do get stuck in a
017	Dodge	97492	ADA	2C7WDGBG5HR838658	#56	3/10/2023		176351	Oil Change	\$46.75	upright position sometimes
	20080	07.00				5/23/2023		181495	Oil Change	\$51.95	., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .,
						6/21/2023		183926	Oil Change	\$51.75	
						9/6/2023		188594	Change oil, filter, lube	\$51.75	
						3/0/2023		188334	4 tires, mount & balance, valve stem,	ŞJ1.7J	
						0/6/2022				¢cca r4	
						9/6/2023	101 7	102 111	cabin air filter	\$663.54	
						12/1/2023	J&L Tire	193,444	Oil Change & Tire Rotation	\$51.75	
						E /4 /0004	Oniffin Ohmuslan		Oil Change, Multi-point inspection, & tire rotation	ć70 24	
						5/1/2024	Griffin Chrysler	204,214		\$78.21	
									Replace camshift, lifters, rockers,		
						5/6/2024	Griffin Chrysler	204,220	transmission service, tie rods, & alignment	\$2,797.91	
						3/0/2024	Gillilli Giliysiei	204,220	angriment	\$2,757.51	
			Minivan								
018	Dodge	C10244	ADA	2C7WDGBG3JR210085	#57	2/15/2023		141898	Oil Change, tire rotation, brakes	\$1,229.30	
						4/27/2023		146587	Oil Change & Battery	\$51.95	power steering and front end work was done on it- it is working now 9/20/23
						6/21/2023		151025	Oil Change	\$51.75	done on it it is working now 3/25/2
						0/21/2023		131023	Alignment, transmission pan drop &	<b>Ψ</b> 31.73	
						0/20/2022				¢026.4.4	
						8/28/2023		455.463	filter change	\$936.14	
						9/5/2023		155493	Change oil, filter, lube	\$51.75	
						9/5/2023			Cabin air filter replacement	\$50.10	
						11/17/2023	J&L Tire	161,454	Oil Change & Tire Rotation	\$52.70	
									2 Tire Replacement, mount & balance		
						11/17/2023	J&L Tire	161,454	tires	\$305.77	
						2/9/2024	J&L	170,430	Tire Patch Repair	\$39.52	
									Oil change, multi-point inspection, & tire		
						3/1/2024	Griffin Chrysler	172,066	rotation	\$78.21	
						5/17/2024	J&L Tire	178,484	Oil change and tire rotation	\$51.95	
						4/40/0004	101 Tire	175 505	4 Tire Replacement	CC12 44	
						4/18/2024	J&L Tire	175,585	4 The Replacement	\$613.44	

2019	Dodge	C13613	Minivan	2C4RDGBGXKR779575	#59	1/9/2023			2 Tires	\$288.34	
						2/14/2023		120341	Oil change & tire rotation	\$86.65	
						5/19/2023			Compounder replacement & oil change	\$1,915.76	
						5/23/2023			Brake work	\$872.19	
						6/21/2023		135349	Oil Change	\$51.95	
						7/20/2023			Tire Repair	\$71.00	
						8/8/2023		142696	Change oil, filter, lube	\$49.95	
						8/8/2023			Cabin air filter replacement	\$51.90	
						9/19/2023		148301	Change oil, filter, lube	\$51.75	
						10/4/2023	Griffin Chrysler	150,250	Oil Change, multi-point inspection	\$47.69	
									Break replacement, check air	7	
						10/4/2023	Griffin Chrysler	150,250	conditioning	\$950.13	
						10/24/2023	J&L Tire	153,639	Oil Change	\$52.70	
						10/24/2023	J&L Tire	153,639	Replace wiper blades	\$45.70	
						11/28/2023	J&L Tire	159,288	Oil Change and tire rotation	\$51.75	
						12/19/2023	J&L Tire	162,835	Replace alternator & added coolant	\$662.42	
						1/4/2024	Griffin Chrysler	163,239	Multi-point Inspection & Oil Change	\$52.96	
							3 2111 yoldi	. 55,256	Mount & Balance Tires, Transmission	<b>402.00</b>	
						1/4/2024	Griffin Chrysler	163,239	work, condenser, rear seal	\$5,946.42	
						1/23/2024	J&L Tire	166,456	2 Tires, mount and balance	\$306.72	
						2/8/2024	Griffin Chrysler	169,005	Oil Change and Multi-point inspection	\$52.12	
						3/13/2024	J&L Tire	174,646	Oil Change and Tire Rotation	\$51.75	
						4/23/2024	J&L Tire	181,068	Oil Change and Tire Rotation	\$51.75	
						5/31/2024	J&L Tire	188,068	Oil Change	\$51.75	
						2/8/2024	Griffin Chrysler	169,005	Rear shock replacement	\$373.52	
						4/5/2024	J&L Tire	177,826	Front Struts, Sway Bar, Alignment	\$1,116.87	
						5/31/2024	J&L Tire	188,068	Tire Repair	\$39.72	
2020	Dodge	C15299	Minivan	2C4RDGBG5LR189978	#60	1/11/2023		84142	Oil change & tire rotation	\$86.41	
						2/23/2023		88939	Oil change	\$58.24	
						4/4/2023		94647	Oil change	\$57.21	
						5/12/2023		99800	Oil change & tire rotation	\$86.55	
						5/24/2023			Transmission, brakes, door	\$8,288.98	
						6/27/2023		104419	Oil change	\$51.75	
						7/24/2023			2 Tires	\$306.72	
						9/19/2023		115086	Change oil, filter, lube	\$57.75	
						2/21/2024	Griffin Chrysler	131,708	Oil change and tire rotation	\$73.17	
						4/5/2024	J&L Tire	136,697	Oil Change	\$51.75	
						5/22/2024	J&L Tire	142,798	Oil change and tire rotation	\$51.75	
						2/21/2024	Griffin Chrysler	131,708	Replaced rear shocks	\$286.53	
						4/5/2024	J&L Tire	136,697	4 Tires Replacement	\$613.64	
						5/10/2024	Griffin Chrysler	140,715	Replaced water pump and thermostat	\$801.68	
			Minivan								
2020	Dodge	C16458	ADA	2C4RDBGBXLR231464	#61	1/30/2023		71044	Oil Change	\$58.32	
						3/30/2023		76025	Oil Change	\$57.55	
						5/11/2023		80667	Oil Change	\$57.61	
						7/5/2023		85656	Oil Change	\$57.61	
						7/10/2023			Rear brakes and calipers replacement	\$236.69	
						8/22/2023			Tire rotation	\$26.34	

						8/25/2023		92307	Change oil, filter, lube	\$57.61	
						10/9/2023	J&L Tire	97,353	Oil Change	\$52.70	
									Brake check & 4 tire replacement,		
						10/9/2023	J&L Tire	97,353	mount & balance tires	\$612.49	
									Brake check and replacement of front		
						11/20/2023	J&L Tire	101,926	brake pads & rotors	\$439.85	
						2/19/2024	Griffin Chrysler	102,180	Oil change & multi-point inspection	\$52.12	
						4/15/2024	J&L Tire	107,439	Oil Change	\$51.75	
						5/31/2024	J&L Tire	112,309	Oil Change	\$51.75	
						2/19/2024	Griffin Chrysler	102,180	Alignment, transmission replacement, evac and recharge	\$1,234.55	
2005	Ford	158JSF	Van	1FTSS34L05HB11911	#82		60,3	306 to 61,277 m	niles for January through July. No miles o	r service to dat	e
2010	Starcraft	80044	Bus-ADA	1FDEE3FL9ADA38147	#83		45,4	64 to 48,433 m	iles for January through July. No miles to	o date or service	e.
									Replace brake pads, calipers, rotors,		
						8/31/2023			front lower ball joint	\$1,359.56	
2015	Starcraft	89613	Bus	1FDFE4FS8FDA03270	#85				No miles to date or service		
2010	Supreme	80485	Bus - ADA	1FDDE3FL8ADA79123	#86				No miles to date or service		
2017	Starcraft	54296	Bus	1FDFE4FS7HDC07528	#87		24,9	28 to 26,722 m	iles for January through July. No miles to	date or servic	es
2023	Dodge		Minivan ADA	2C4RC1CG7PR617120	#88	2/21/2024	Streets Department	409	Delivery Inspection	N/A	
			Minivan								
2023	Dodge		ADA	2C4RC1CG6PR617108	#89	2/21/2024	Streets Department	409	Delivery Inspection	N/A	
									, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	
			Minivan								
2023	Dodge		ADA		#90						NOT DELIVERED AS OF DATE
2023	Douge		7,57								